FABRIMEX POWER SUPPLIES
CH-8608 Bubikon/Switzerland
DC/DC Converter
SC 01 Series
DC/DC unregulated converter modules - SIL
& SMD (Input 5V, 12V & 24V) pinning - 1s
short circuit proof - 1000Vdc & 4000Vdc (on
request) isolation voltage - UL 94V-0 package
material
DC/DC Wandler unreguliert - SIL & SMD
(Input 5V, 12V & 24V) pinning - 1s
kurzschlussfest - 1000Vdc & 4000Vdc (auf
Anfrage) Isolationsspannung - UL 94V-0
Gehäusematerial und Vergussmasse
Convertisseur DC/DC non régulé - Brochage
SIL & SMD (Input 5V, 12V & 24V) - Résistant
1s au court-circuit - 1000Vdc & 4000Vdc (sur
demande) Isolation - Matériaux de boîtier et
masse de remplissage conformes UL 94V-0
Product Range Typenübersicht Sommaire des types
Model Input Input current @ Uin nom. Output Efficiency
nominal range full load no load Uout Iout max. power typ.
Single
SC05-0501NS 5VDC 4.5...5.5VDC 250mA 40mA 5.0VDC 200mA 1.0W 79%
SC05-1201NS 5VDC 4.5...5.5VDC 252mA 40mA 12VDC 84mA 1.0W 79%
SC05-1501NS 5VDC 4.5...5.5VDC 248mA 40mA 15VDC 67mA 1.0W 79%
SC12-0501NS 12VDC 10.8...13.2VDC 103mA 15mA 5.0VDC 200mA 1.0W 80%
SC12-1201NS 12VDC 10.8...13.2VDC 104mA 15mA 12VDC 84mA 1.0W 81%
SC12-1501NS 12VDC 10.8...13.2VDC 102mA 15mA 15VDC 67mA 1.0W 81%
SC24-0501NS 24VDC 21.6...26.4VDC 52mA 7mA 5.0VDC 200mA 1.0W 80%
SC24-1201NS 24VDC 21.6...26.4VDC 51mA 7mA 12VDC 84mA 1.0W 83%
SC24-1501NS 24VDC 21.6...26.4VDC 52mA 7mA 15VDC 67mA 1.0W 81%
Page 1/7 Datasheet No: 300107 Rev. B / 07.2013
Dual
SC05-0501ND 5VDC 4.5...5.5VDC 267mA 40mA +5.0VDC +100mA 0.5W 74%
-5.0VDC -100mA 0.5W
SC05-1201ND 5VDC 4.5...5.5VDC 255mA 40mA +12VDC +42mA 0.5W 78%
-12VDC -42mA 0.5W
SC05-1501ND 5VDC 4.5...5.5VDC 251mA 40mA +15VDC +33mA 0.5W 78%
-15VDC -33mA 0.5W
SC12-0501ND 12VDC 10.8...13.2VDC 111mA 15mA +5.0VDC +100mA 0.5W 77%
-5.0VDC -100mA 0.5W
SC12-1201ND 12VDC 10.8...13.2VDC 105mA 15mA +12VDC +42mA 0.5W 80%
-12VDC -42mA 0.5W
SC12-1501ND 12VDC 10.8...13.2VDC 103mA 15mA +15VDC +33mA 0.5W 81%
-15VDC -33mA 0.5W
SC24-0501ND 24VDC 21.6...26.4VDC 53mA 7mA +5.0VDC +100mA 0.5W 79%
-5.0VDC -100mA 0.5W
SC24-1201ND 24VDC 21.6...26.4VDC 52mA 7mA +12VDC +42mA 0.5W 81%
-12VDC -42mA 0.5W
SC24-1501ND 24VDC 21.6...26.4VDC 53mA 7mA +15VDC +33mA 0.5W 82%
-15VDC -33mA 0.5W
Nomenclature Nomenklatur Nomenclature
SC
Product Series